

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: Stacy Dreher

Firm Marketing Director 5931 NW 1st Place Gainesville, FL 32607 (352) 378-1331

Stacy.Dreher@jmco.com

James Moore & Co. Celebrates its 60th Anniversary!

Gainesville, FL (Feb. 27, 2024) – James Moore & Co. is celebrating its 60th anniversary throughout 2024. Established in 1964 by James F. "Jim" Moore as a sole proprietorship accounting practice, the company has grown into a business consulting firm with five offices throughout Florida and nearly 300 employees nationwide.

"We're so grateful to our clients for helping us reach this significant milestone," said James Moore managing partner Suzanne Forbes. "Our longevity is the result of several factors. In addition to emphasizing our trusted advisor role with clients, we've invested in our team members to take care of them and establish a workplace where they want to be. We're also focused on the future leaders of our firm to make sure we stay in good hands for at least another 60 years."

Events are planned throughout the year to celebrate this milestone in the company's history. These include quarterly giveaways to thank clients and friends of the firm, an employee celebration to be held in May, and a company-wide month of service in July (to honor Jim Moore's birth month). More information can be found on the page commemorating the anniversary on the company's website.

James Moore is a business consulting firm with offices in Daytona Beach, DeLand, Gainesville, Ocala and Tallahassee, Florida. The firm specializes in providing tax, auditing, accounting and controllership, data analytics, human resources, technology and wealth management services to clients nationwide.

###